## NOTICE 20 /04/2022

It is for information to all concerned that as per Resolution No. 5 undertaken in the meeting of IQAC of the college held on 20/04/2020, a joint meeting of the IQAC and in-charges of various cells, forum and Students clubs of B N College, Dhubri will be held on 21/04/2022 at 2.30 pm (at Digital classroom). All are requested to attend the same.

### Agenda:

- 1. Discussion on Plan of activities for even semester.
- Miscellaneous.

Countersigned by

Principal volume

B N College, Dhubri

Principal B. N. College, Dhubri Lismis Jan W77 0 9 1021 Coordinator, IQAC

B N College, Dhubri

Co-ordinator, IQAC, B.N. College, Dhubri.

#### Members:

1. Ms Rita Borah (Chairman, Anti-Sexual Harassment Committee)

ittee)

2. Dr. Hiten Sarma (Convenor, Research & Publication Cell)

3. Dr. Nandita Prodhani (Convenor, Women Forum) N. Problem

4. Dr. Nilam Jyoti Dutta (Convenor, Career Counselling & Placement Cell)

Dr. Chandra Shekhar Upadhyaya (In-charge NCC)

6. Dr. Rezibul Alom (In-charge NSS) Le zilart Alan - HARAM

7. Mr. Abdul Awal Sarkar (In-charges Scout)

8. Ms. Kalpana Pathak (In-charges Guide)

9. Dr. Alaka Sarma (In-charge Drama Club)

- 10. Dr. Dipankar Mollick (In-charge Dance Club & Covenor, Sports & Cultural Committee Div
  11. Mr. Rafiul Karim Mollah (In-charge Electronic Club)
  12. Dr. Santanu Sarma (In-charge Photography Club)
- 13. Ms. Bithika Nandi (In-charge Debate Club) Boowards
- 14. Dr. Dipangkar Borah (In-charge Quiz Club)
- 15. Dr. Poly Bezbaruah (In-charge Literary Club and Covenor, Women Cell)
- 16. Me. Bijoy Patir (In-charge Mathematics Club)
- 17. Dr. Puranjoy Mipun (In-charge Indoor Sports Club)
- 18. Mr. Vanlupuia Ngamlai (In-charge Outdoor Sports Club) المعاودة المعاود
- 19. Mr. Dwitten Basumatary (In-charge Music Club)
- 20. Mr. Ranjit Kumar (In-charge Art Club)

Proceeding of the joint meeting of IQAC and in-charge of various cell, forum and Students clubs of B.N. College, Dhubri held on 21/04/2022 at 2.30 pm in B.N. College premises under the Presidentship of Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.

## Members from IQAC:

1.	Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty	Chairman
2.	Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta	Coordinator Jums 2/09/2022
3.	Dr. Gautam Ch. Roy	Assistant Coordinator
4.	Dr. Samuel Sheikh	Assistant Coordinator
5.	Ms. Rita Borah	Member /
6.	Mr. Motior Rahman	Member
7.	Dr.Mausumi Bhattacharjee	Member
8.	Dr. Noor Hussain	Member
9.	Mr. Sudarshan Roy	Member W
10.	Mr. Rafiul Karim Mollah	Member (X)
11.	Mr. SumitDey	Member 🛃
12.	Dr. Dipangkar Borah	Member &
13.	Dr. Nilam Jyoti Dutta	Member 22
14.	Ms. Kankana Chakraborty	Member 1
15.	Dr. Bharat.Bhusan Mohanty	Member from Management Com.
16.	Ms. Subrata Baruah	Member from Alumni
17.	Ms. Alaka Patowary	Member from Employer
18.	Ms. Ankriti Prasad	Student member Ankruti Prasad,
19.	Mr. Mohit Chakrabortty	Student member Molit chakrabartly.

# Members from Cell, Forum, Club:

Dr. Hiten Sarma (Convenor, Research & Publication Cell) 1. Dr. Nandita Prodhani (Convenor, Women Forum) 2. Dr. Chandra Shekhar Upadhyaya (In-charge NCC) 3. Dr. Rezibul Alom (In-charge NSS) 4. Mr. Abdul Awal Sarkar (In-charges Scout) 5. Ms. Kalpana Pathak (In-charges Guide) 6. Dr. Alaka Sarma (In-charge Drama Club) & 7. Dr. Dipankar Mallick (In-charge Dance Club & Covenor, Sports & Cultural Committee) 8. Dr. Santanu Sarma (In-charge Photography Club) 9. Ms. Bithika Nandi (In-charge Debate Club) 10. 11. Dr. Poli Bezbaruah (In-charge Literary Club and Covenor, Women Cell) 12. Me. Bijoy Patir (In-charge Mathematics Club) Dr. Puranjoy Mipun (In-charge Indoor Sports Club) 13. 14. Mr. Vanlupuia Ngamlai (In-charge Outdoor Sports Club) Mr. Dwiton Basumatary (In-charge Music Club) 15.

Proceeding of the joint meeting of IQAC and in-charges of cell, forum and students clubs of the college held on 21/04/2022 at 2.30 pm at Digital classroom under the Presidentship of Dr. Dhruba Chakraborty, Principal, B.N. College, Dhubri.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar (In-charge Art Club) (104

#### Resolution 1:

16.

Discussed and resolved that all the cells, forum and club will organise at least one program within June 2022.

Further, it is resolved that, the Plan of activities of the same will be submitted to IQAC on or before 25/04/2022.

Principal 2

B N College, Dhubri Principal B. N. College, Dhubri